## **RESOLUTION NO. 25-**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH PYRO SPECTACULARS

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract with Pyro Spectaculars. and.

WHEREAS, the City Manager not to exceed \$24,000;

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Colusa does hereby resolve that:

1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to sign the contract with Pyro Spectaculars.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Colusa at a regularly scheduled meeting held on the 18th day of February 2025 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

RYAN CODORNIZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk